<u>Item Title:</u> Resolution Reaffirming Support for the Resettlement of Refugees to

Wake County

Specific Action Requested:

That the Board of Commissioners adopts a resolution reaffirming support for the resettlement of refugees to Wake County.

Item Summary:

The Wake County Board of Commissioners declares its support for the resettlement of refugees no matter their religion, race, nationality, or country of origin, in Wake County and calls upon other North Carolina communities to join them in supporting a stronger national effort to resettle the most vulnerable refugees.

Attachments:

1. Resolution